) ) % i_l
ORDINANCE NO. (Y

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $9,800.00 from the
Water-Sewer Fund to pay for construction of an 8-
inch ductile iron water line on N.W. 28th Avenue,
appropriating $36,300.00 from the Growth Manage-
ment Capital Project Fund to pay for street
improvements to N.W. 28th Avenue, and amending
the budget for the year 1995 to provide for
such expenditures.
WHEREAS, the City has elected to undertake improvement of
a portion of N.W. 28th Avenue, and
WHEREAS, said improvements consist of the construction of
297 feet of 8-inch ductile iron water line and the installation
of curbs, gutters, and a street surface in accordance with City
standards, and
WHEREAS, the estimated cost of the water line is $9,800.00
and the estimated cost of the street improvement is $36,300.00,
and
WHEREAS, there are sufficient unappropriated funds in the
Water-Sewer Fund to pay for construction of the water line, and
WHEREAS, N.W. 28th Avenue is identified on the Capital Facilities
Plan as an arterial for improvement with the use of transportation
impact fees, and
WHEREAS, there are sufficient unappropriated funds in the
Growth Management Capital ‘Project Fund to pay for the improvement
to N.W. 28th Avenue, now, therefore,
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:
Section I
The sum of $9,800.00 is hereby appropriated from unappropriated
funds in the Water-Sewer Fund to pay for the cost of instélling
297 feet of 8-inch ductile iron water line on N.W. 28th Avenue,

and is allocated as follows:

Line Item Account No. Amount

Construction Projects 424.00.501.380.65 $9,800.00

Section II
The sum of $36,300.00 is hereby appropriated from unappropriated

funds in the Growth Management Capital Project Fund to pay for



Ordinance No. ébéé Page 2

street improvements to a portion of N.W. 28th Avenue, and is allocated
as follows:

Line Item Account No. Amount

Improvements 300.00.595.300.63 $36,300.00

Section III
Ordinance 2011 and the budget for the City of Camas for the
year 1995 are amended to provide for the aforestated expenditure.
Section IV
This ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5)
days from and after its publication according to law. ,
944
i is A5V
PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this A~

day of September, 1995.

SIGNED: [
Mayor
[

ATTEST: /¥ﬁ7%V\ U /{7 4;x/AvJ

C;/ ) Cle%k

APPgbVED a

s\rf;ﬁorm:
NI

/ ) \
City Attorney




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
COUNTY OF CLARK ;

I, Michael Gallagher , being first
duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher
of The Post-Record, a weekly newspaper. That said newspaper is
a legal newspaper and has been approved as a legal newspaper by
order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and
it is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of
the publication hereinafter to, published in the English language
continuously as a weekly newspaper in Camas, Clark County,
Washington, and it is now and during all of said time was printed
in an office maintained at the aforesaid place of publication

of said newspaper, that the ORDINANCE NO. 2036

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the
entire issue of said newspaper for _ONE
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues;

Issue date Oct. 3, 1995

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

The fee charged for the above publication was:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ?

day of @&MQ) <

Notary Public in and for the

State of Washington,
Residing at Camas, Washington

ORDINANCE NO. 2036

AN ORDINANCE appropriating
$9,800.00 from the Water-Sewer Fund to
pay for construction of an 8-inch ductile iron
water line on N.W. 28th Avenue, appropri-
ating $36,300.00 from the Growth Manage-
ment Capital Project Fund to pay for street
improvements to N.W. 28th Avenue, and
amending the budget for the year 1995 to
provide for such expenditure.

WHEREAS, the City has elected to un-

dertake improvement of a portion of N.W.
28th Avenue, and

WHEREAS, said improvements consist
of the construction of 297 feet of 8-inch
ductile iron water line and the installation of
curbs, gutters, and a street surface in accor-
dance with City standards, and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost of the
water line is $9,800.00 and the estimated cost
of the street improvement is $36,300.00, and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient
unappropriated funds in the Water-Sewer
Fund to pay for construction of the water
line, and

WHEREAS, N.W. 28th Avenue is identi-
fied on the Capital Facilities Plan as an
arterial for improvement with the use of
transportation impact fees, and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient
unappropriated funds in the Growth Man-
agement Capital Project Fund to pay for the
improvement to N.W. 28th Avenue, now,
therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL
OFTHE CITY OF CAMASASFOLLOWS:
Section I

The sum of $9,800.00 is hereby appropri-
ated from unappropriated funds in the Wa-
ter-Sewer Fund to pay for the cost of install-
ing 297 feet of 8-inch ductile iron water line
on N.W. 28th Avenue, and is allocated as
follows:

Line Item: Construction Projects; Ac-
count No.: 424.00.501.380.65; Amount:
$9,800.00.

Section II 3

The sum of $36, 0 is hereby appro-
priated from unappropyiated funds in the
Growth Management Chpital Project Fund
to pay for street improyements to a portion
of N.W. 28th Avenue, and is allocated as
follows:

Line Item: Improvements; Account No.:
300.00.595.300.63; Amount: $36,300.00.

Section ITI

Ordinance 2011 and the budget for the
City of Camas for the year 1995 are amended
to provide for the aforestated expenditure.

Section IV

This ordinance shall take force and be in
effect five (5) days from and after its publica-
tion according to law.

PASSED by the Council and AP-
PROVED by the Mayor this 25th day of
September, 1995.

SIGNED: Dean Dossett, Mayor

ATTEST: /s/Joan M. Durgin, Clerk

. APPROVED as to form:

/s/Roger D. Knapp, City Attorney

No. 3777—Oct. 3, 1995




PUBLICATION

THE FOLLOWING PUBLICATION: ORDINANCE NO. ,;?CQf(;é
RESOLUTION NO. °~
NOTICE

WAS RECEIVED BY THE POST RECORD ON 9’/\;2&/' (7-)5
DATE

AT /%/féff§// FOR PUBLICATION /0 — B~ 75

TIME DATE

SIGNITURE OF PERSON RECEIVING PUBLICATION: ﬁﬂ,@ﬂﬂm{g%



